508414516 03/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI63718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas M. Isaacson	08/14/2015
Ryan Connell Durham	08/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Monticello Enterprises LLC
Street Address:	850 Lindy Lane
City:	Huntingtown
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20639

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18592618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4439642201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4439642209

Email: athumann@polsinelli.com,patentdocketing@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Isaacson Address Line 1: 1401 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086079-790521 136CON7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Thumann
SIGNATURE:	Angela Thumann
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024

Total Attachments: 6

508414516

source=086079-717115-088-0136CON3-Assignment-RD#page1.tif source=086079-717115-088-0136CON3-Assignment-RD#page2.tif source=086079-717115-088-0136CON3-Assignment-TMI#page1.tif source=086079-717115-088-0136CON3-Assignment-RD#page3.tif

source=086079-717115-088-0136CON3-Assignment-TMI#page2.tif source=086079-717115-088-0136CON3-Assignment-RD#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ryan Connell DURHAM, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11809 Rivershore Drive, Dunkirk, Maryland 20754; hereinafter called the "Assignor," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A SINGLE INPUT FIELD HAVING MULTIPLE PROCESSING POSSIBILITIES", Attorney Docket No. 088-0107(1)-CIP, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No.: 14/672,876, filed on March 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Monticello Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business located at 850 Lindy Lane, Huntingtown, Maryland 20639, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, as well as all provisional, non-provisional, and/or any other priority applications from which Serial No.: 14/672,876 claims priority, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, further continuations in part, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

- 1 -

AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Ryan Connell DURHAM
Signature of Christina Louise Du signed via the authority of a Gendated 6 January 1998 (attached):	
Date:	8/31/15
Signature of Florin Connell Durham on behalf of the deceased Ryan Connell Durham, signed via the authority of a General Power of Attorney dated 6 January 1998 (attached):	
Date:	5-31-15
Notary	
State of Alaska	
Borough of:	

Then personally appeared Christina LouiseDurham, the above name signor who, known to me, signed the foregoing executed Assignment before me.

Notary Public
THOMAS M. CRANE
State of Alaska
My Commission Expires Mar. 13, 2018

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

State of Alaska

Borough of:

Then personally appeared Florin Connell Durham, the above name signor who, known to me, signed the foregoing executed Assignment before me.

Notary Public
THOMAS M. CRANE
State of Alaska

My Commission Expires Mar. 13, 2018

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

(With Durable Provision)

TO ALL PERSONS, be it known, that	RYAN CONNELL DURHAM	,
OREM UTAH		of
Grantor, do hereby make and grant a general po	the undi- wer of attorney to FLORIN CONNELL AND CHRISTIM LOUISE DIRK	DURMAM
OREM UTAH.	and do th	
constitute and appoint said individua sas my att	orney-in-fact.	ereupon
My attorney-in-fact shall have full power behalf that I could do personally, with full power limited by said authority the right to sell, deed, be of any of my present or future real or personal preperform any and all contracts in my name; the right any of my bank accounts, depositories or safe depositions on any terms; the right to initiate, defend, right to vote (in person or by proxy) any shares or retain any accountant, attorney or other advisor or relative to any foregoing unlimited power.	uy, trade, lease, mortgage, assign, rent or perty; the right to execute, accept, undert at to deposit, endorse, or withdraw funds to sit box; the right to borrow, lend, invest or commence or settle legal actions on my bel	t but not dispose cake and oor from reinvest nalf; the
My attorney-in-fact hereby accepts this and perform in said fiduciary capacity consistent deems advisable, and I affirm and ratify all acts	appointment subject to its terms and agre with my best interests as he in his best di so undertaken.	es to act scretion
Special durable provisions:		
This power of attorney shall be disability of the Grantor, and shall otherwise by subsequent writing become null and (initial provisions which apply).	revoked upon shall not be afform continue in full force and effect until void after date of	ected by revoked ,
Other terms:		
Signed under seal this Signed in the presence of:	day of January, 1998. Lynn Inlynn Grantor 4KA Rynn Cormell Dul	,
	Grafitor 4KA Ryan Cornell Vil	rum
	Military Chi-Procts	
Note: Delete powers that do not apply		
State of Utah County of S	NOTARY FUBLIC Paula D. Codd inglow 310 South (Are. Soc. S. 2) Sables Cler Uta. (1770) My General in Errors Will 20, 1001 STATE OF Usall	
Then personally appeared Ryan Con Grantor who known to me, signed or acknowledge or her free act and deed, before me.	nell Durkam , the above	
or her nee act and deed, before me.	Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Dy	0, 199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Thomas M. ISAACSON**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 850 Lindy Lane, Huntingtown, Maryland 20639; hereinafter called the "Assignor," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A SINGLE INPUT FIELD HAVING MULTIPLE PROCESSING POSSIBILITIES", Attorney Docket No. 088-0107(1)-CIP, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No.: 14/672,876, filed on March 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Monticello Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business located at 850 Lindy Lane, Huntingtown, Maryland 20639, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, as well as all provisional, non-provisional, and/or any other priority applications from which Serial No.: 14/672,876 claims priority, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

- 1 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Thomas M. ISAACSON
Signature of Inventor:	Than M.S.
Date:	Ag. 14, 2015
Witnesses for In	iventor ()
First Witness:	Mule august 14,2015
	Sighature / Date /
Second Witness:	Full Name (printed)
	: Angela Thuman
	(Signature / Date
	Angela Thumann 8/14/15
	Full Name (printed)